## Long Live Your Legacy—

## & DOOR COUNTY'S BEAUTIFUL LANDS & WATERS Join the Legacy Circle.

oor County Land Trust relies on community support to protect the beauty and ecology of the Door Peninsula, its islands, and surrounding waters. Thousands of people contribute each year to protect the county's lands and waters. Among these generous members, there are those who have planned a gift to the Land Trust through their will or retirement account. To show our appreciation, these generous members are recognized in Door County Land Trust's Legacy Circle. These future gifts or bequests will help preserve a legacy of land forever.

When you include the Land Trust in your will and join the Legacy Circle, \$1,000 will be donated in your honor! There's no better time to begin your will or refresh your existing plans by including a charitable provision for Door County Land Trust.

To kick off the Land Trust's Legacy Circle Challenge, two generous couples, Barb and Brad Nikles and Rick and Barbara Frank, have created a challenge grant of \$45,000. When you join the Land Trust's Legacy Circle, \$1,000 will be donated to the Land Acquisition Fund in your honor.

This means your future commitment to saving land can help right now!

## Join this dedicated group of land protectors today!

Making your legacy with a charitable donation that helps the natural lands on our peninsula is easier than you might imagine. The simplest way is to name the Door County Land Trust as one of the beneficiaries of your retirement accounts or



Barbara and Rick Frank

your life insurance. Planning a bequest in your will or trust can be as easy as asking your attorney to include a provision for the Door County Land Trust.

Joining the Legacy Circle Challenge is as simple as informing us of your charitable gift plans. To participate in the Legacy Circle Challenge, please fill out the 'Note of Intent' online atDoorCountyLandTrust.org/Legacy. You may choose to keep your name anonymous, but informing us of your charitable gift plans allows us



Barb and Brad Nikles

to thank you—and a \$1,000 donation to the Land Acquisition Fund will be given in your honor!

No matter the size of your gift, we can help you create a legacy that lasts forever. Ask us how. For more information contact Cinnamon Rossman, Director of Charitable Giving, at (920) 746-1027 or giving@doorcountylandtrust.org.

Door County Land Trust has set in place an organizational foundation for perpetuity so you can trust your legacy will live on forever. Door County Land Trust is accredited by the national Land Trust Alliance Accreditation Commission. Read more about our commitment to preserve land forever at www.DoorCountyLandTrust.org/forever.